First BORS Meeting

Dated: 31-08-2021



ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

(Office of the Dean School of Sciences)

IUST//DSOS/BORS-Minutes/21/ Dated: 31-08-2021

Minutes of the Board of Research Studies Meeting

A meeting of Board of Research Studies (BORS) of the School of Sciences was convened on 24th of August 2021 at 11: 00 AM to examine the syllabi for course work examinations of the Ph. D. programme in Chemistry, Physics and Mathematical Sciences recommended by respective Departmental Research Committees. The meeting was chaired by Dean Research, IUST at the Board Room of his Office. The following were present.

| om of ms office. | G1 : |
|--|------------------|
| Prof. Haroon Naik Dean Research, IUST, Awantipora | Chairman |
| 2. Prof. G. M Rather Dean School of Sciences, IUST, Awantipora | Member Secretary |
| 3. Prof. Shareef Uddin Peerzada Deptt of Mathematics, University of Kashmir, Srina | Member |
| 4. Prof. Anwar Hassan Deptt of Statistics, University of Kashmir, Srinagar | Member |
| 5. Prof. Kowser Majid Deptt of Chemistry, NIT, Srinagar | Member |
| 6. Prof. Basharat Ahmad Want Deptt of Physics, University of Kashmir, Srinagar | Member |
| 7. Prof. Fozia S Qazi Head, Deptt of Mathematical Sciences IUST, Awantipora | Member |
| 8. Dr. Aabid Hussain Shalla Head, Deptt of Chemistry, IUST, Awantipora | Member |
| 9. Mr. Farooq Husssain Bhat | Member |

I/C Head, Deptt of Physics IUST, Awantipora
At the outset Prof. G. M Rather welcomed the four external members of Board of Research Studies (BORS) in Science and thanked all the members attending the meeting.

The member Secretary placed the syllabi for the Ph. D. programme course work recommended by the respective Departmental Research Committee (DRC) of Chemistry, Physics and Mathematical Sciences before the Board of Research